
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Actions Related to the 8379-City Hall Building HVAC Controls Upgrade Project - Rebid.
(a) Report on bids and award of a construction contract for the 8379 - City Hall Building Heating, Ventilation,
and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Controls Upgrade to the low bidder, Sunbelt Controls Corporation, in the
amount of $5,290,000 and approval of a fifteen percent contingency in the amount of $793,500.
(b) Adopt a resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to negotiate and execute any single and/or
multiple change orders for the 8379-City Hall Building HVAC Controls Upgrade Project in excess of $100,000
up to the amount of the contingency of $793,500.
CEQA:  Categorically Exempt, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301 (a), Existing Facilities, File No. PP19-009.
Council District 3. (Public Works)

File #: 18-1859, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 4/28/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

